



## COMMITTEE REPORT

TO:

CHAIR AND MEMBERS

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

DATE:

2018 Sept 18

FROM:

DIRECTOR PARKS, RECREATION &

**CULTURAL SERVICES** 

FILE NO: 02410-20

SUBJECT: FESTIVALS BURNABY PROGRAM - NEIGHBOURHOOD GRANT

18-N-012 LIVING ROOM ART IN THE HEIGHTS

**PURPOSE:** Grant Approval Request

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. **THAT** the Festivals Burnaby grant request from the Living Room Art in the Heights for Living Room in the Heights 2018 to be held on 2018 October 13 be received.

## REPORT

Festivals and Special Events:

Neighbourhood Event

Grant File 18-N-012:

Living Room in the Heights 2018

Application Received:

2018 Sept 18

Project Budget:

\$3,025.00

**Project Request:** 

\$1,150.00

Previous Support:

New Festivals Burnaby Grant Applicant

An application request for the amount of \$1,150.00 has been received from the Living Room Art in the Heights for Living Room in the Heights 2018 on October 13, 2018 at 4830 Albert St., Burnaby BC.

Living Room in the Heights is a neighbourhood initiative promoting art within the Burnaby Heights community by transforming a local residence into a performance space and art installation for one evening. This volunteer-run celebration brings community members together with artists and performers of all backgrounds and all levels.

To: Executive Committee of Council

From: Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
Re: Festivals Burnaby Program - Neighbourhood

Event

2018 September 26 ...... Page 2

The application has been completed in full and the applicant has shown evidence that they have the capacity to coordinate the event. Festivals Burnaby funds would be allocated toward eligible project expenses related to programming, marketing/promotions and administration.

Dave Ellenwood

**DIRECTOR PARKS, RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES** 

DE:hb

18-N-012 Living Room Art in the Heights